
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
05/11/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,249,269
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,311,733

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,377,319
1 04/30/22 Sat $24,084,248 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $12,000,000 1.673 4.0% 4.0% 4th Payment 1,446,185
2 05/02/22 Mon $12,559,790 $27,145,640 $27,000,000 $16,100,000 1.673 2.1% 6.1% 5th Payment 1,518,494
3 05/04/22 Wed $16,331,888 $36,437,338 $37,000,000 $22,100,000 1.673 2.8% 8.7% 6th Payment 1,594,419

-3.31% -3.00% 4 05/07/22 Sat $23,286,238 $51,734,771 $51,000,000 $29,300,000 1.742 3.9% 12.2% 7th Payment 1,674,140
5.10% -1.80% 5 05/09/22 Mon $13,200,086 $59,554,428 $59,000,000 $33,900,000 1.742 2.2% 14.2% 8th Payment 1,757,847

2.00% 2.00% 6 05/11/22 Wed $16,658,526 $69,422,845 $68,000,000 $39,000,000 1.742 2.8% 16.6% 9th Payment 1,845,739
2.00% 2.00% 7 05/14/22 Sat $23,751,963 $83,493,375 $83,000,000 $47,600,000 1.742 4.0% 19.9% 10th Payment 1,938,026
1.88% 1.88% 8 05/16/22 Mon $13,448,248 $91,460,041 $82,000,000 $47,100,000 1.742 2.3% 21.7% 11th Payment 2,034,928
3.82% 3.82% 9 05/18/22 Wed $17,294,881 $101,705,432 $91,000,000 $52,200,000 1.742 2.9% 24.0% 12th Payment 2,136,674
7.09% 7.09% 10 05/21/22 Sat $25,435,977 $116,773,562 $104,000,000 $59,700,000 1.742 4.3% 27.3% 13th Payment 2,243,508
8.00% 8.00% 11 05/23/22 Mon $14,524,107 $125,377,562 $113,000,000 $64,900,000 1.742 2.5% 29.1% 14th Payment 2,355,683
7.00% 7.00% 12 05/25/22 Wed $18,505,523 $135,651,895 $123,000,000 $70,600,000 1.742 3.1% 31.3% 15th Payment 2,473,467
5.00% 5.00% 13 05/28/22 Sat $26,707,776 $149,612,434 $137,000,000 $78,600,000 1.742 4.5% 34.3% 16th Payment 2,597,141
8.19% 8.19% 14 05/30/22 Mon $15,713,632 $157,826,175 $147,000,000 $84,400,000 1.742 2.7% 36.1% 17th Payment 2,726,998
3.35% 3.35% 15 06/01/22 Wed $19,125,458 $167,823,328 $158,000,000 $90,700,000 1.742 3.2% 38.1% 18th Payment 2,863,348
4.50% 4.50% 16 06/04/22 Sat $27,909,626 $182,412,091 $172,000,000 $98,700,000 1.742 4.7% 41.0% 19th Payment 3,006,515
4.23% 4.23% 17 06/06/22 Mon $16,378,318 $191,827,465 $183,000,000 $105,100,000 1.742 2.8% 42.6% 20th Payment 3,156,841
4.50% 4.50% 18 06/08/22 Wed $19,986,104 $202,274,490 $195,000,000 $111,900,000 1.742 3.4% 44.6% 21st Payment 3,314,683
4.50% 4.50% 19 06/11/22 Sat $29,165,559 $217,519,747 $180,000,000 $103,300,000 1.742 4.9% 47.3% 22nd Payment 3,480,417
0.00% 0.00% 20 06/13/22 Mon $16,378,318 $226,080,930 $0 1.742 2.8% 48.7% 23rd Payment 3,654,438
0.00% 0.00% 21 06/15/22 Wed $19,986,104 $236,527,954 $0 1.742 3.4% 50.5% 24th Payment 3,837,160
0.00% 0.00% 22 06/18/22 Sat $29,165,559 $251,773,212 $0 1.742 4.9% 52.9% 25th Payment 4,029,018
0.00% 0.00% 23 06/20/22 Mon $16,378,318 $260,334,394 $0 1.742 2.8% 54.2% 26th Payment 4,230,469
0.00% 0.00% 24 06/22/22 Wed $19,986,104 $270,781,419 $0 1.742 3.4% 55.7% 27th Payment 4,441,992
0.00% 0.00% 25 06/25/22 Sat $29,165,559 $286,026,676 $0 1.742 4.9% 57.9% 28th Payment 4,664,092
0.00% 0.00% 26 06/27/22 Mon $16,378,318 $294,587,859 $0 1.742 2.8% 59.0% 29th Payment 4,897,296
0.00% 0.00% 27 06/29/22 Wed $19,986,104 $305,034,883 $1,815,000,000 $1,041,900,000 1.742 3.4% 60.4% 30th Payment 5,142,161
0.00% 0.00% 28 07/02/22 Sat $29,165,559 $320,280,141 $1,870,000,000 $1,073,500,000 1.742 4.9% 62.3% Total 83,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $11,500,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/11/2022


